It’s all about connections
J&B AVIATION is part of ITW GSE
– the world’s leading supplier of Ground Support Equipment
 INSPECT YOUR CABLES
AND CONNECTORS - STEP BY STEP
Removing Connector Heads from Service
LOOK FOR SIGNS OF WATER ENTRY IN THE CABLE HEAD
LOOK FOR DATE OF

Features of J&B Aviation PCA Duct:
• Cuff Velcro and Zipper strips to allow for longer
 duct assemblies
• Available with inside diameters of 14”
• Tolerant to temperature variations of -40° F to + 275° F
• Minimum R-value of 8.0 or greater
• Abrasion resistant scuff strips automatically included
• Wire-Wound Reinforced Ducts also available
Please contact your Area Sales Manager for details and options.
J&B Aviation
Pre-Conditioned Air Hoses
PCA Duct - Velcro and Zipper - With Scuff
14" DUCT LENGTH
AP1410-01 Tapered Adapter
AP1410-03SS Starter Section
AP1410-10 10 Ft.
AP1410-20 20 Ft.
AP1410-25 25 Ft.
AP1442-03SS Starter Section Wire Wound
AP1442-10 10 ft. Wire Wound
AP1442-20 20 ft. Wire Wound
AP1442-20SS 20 Ft. Starter - Wire Wound
J&B AVIATION is part of ITW GSE
– the world’s leading supplier of Ground Support Equipment
ITW GSE Americas
11001 US Highway 41 North

to form longer duct assemblies.
Features of J&B Aviation PCA Duct:
• Cuff Velcro and Zipper strips to allow for longer
 duct assemblies
• Available with inside diameters of 14”
• Tolerant to temperature variations of -40° F to + 275° F
• Minimum R-value of 8.0 or greater
• Wire-Wound Reinforced Ducts also available
Please contact your Area Sales Manager for details and options.
J&B Aviation
Pre-Conditioned Air Hoses
PCA Duct - Velcro and Zipper - Flat Duct - No Scuff
14" DUCT LENGTH
AP1453-01 Tapered Adapter
AP1453-03SS Starter Section
AP1453-10 10 Ft.
AP1453-20 20 Ft.
AP1453-25 25 Ft.
AP1453-90DEG 3 Ft. - 90° Bend
AP1453-90DTA 3 Ft. - 90° Bend Tapered to 8"
AP1442-03SS Starter Section Wire Wound
AP1442-10 10 ft. Wire Wound
AP1442-20 20 ft. Wire Wound
AP1442-20SS 20 Ft. Starter - Wire Wound

J&B AVIATION is part of ITW GSE
– the world’s leading supplier of Ground Support Equipment
ITW GSE Americas
11001 US Highway 41 North
Palmetto, FL 34221
U.S.A.
Toll Free: 1.800.621.0074
Phone: 1.941.721.1018
Fax: 1.941.721.1089
Email: jandbsales@itwgse.us
Web: www.us.itwgse.com
Please contact your Area Sales Manager for details and options.
14" DUCT LENGTH
AP1483-01* Tapered Adapter
AP1483-03SS* Starter Section
AP1483-10* 10 Ft.
AP1483-20* 20 Ft.
AP1483-25* 25 Ft.
AP1483-90DTA 3 Ft. - 90° Bend Tapered to 8”
AP1483-90DEG 3 Ft. - 90° Bend
VS1442-03SS 3 Ft. Starter - Wire Wound
VS1442-10 10 Ft Wire Wound
VS1442-15SS 15 Ft. Starter - Wire Wound
VS1442-20 20 Ft. Wire Wound
VS1442-20SS 20 Ft. Starter - Wire Wound
3
0
6
5

J&B Aviation Super Hose™
J&B AVIATION is part of ITW GSE
– the world’s leading supplier of Ground Support Equipment
ITW GSE Americas
11001 US Highway 41 North
Palmetto, FL 34221
U.S.A
Toll Free: 1.800.621.0074
Phone: 1.941.721.1018
Fax: 1.941.721.1089
Email: jandbsales@itwgse.us
Web: www.us.itwgse.com
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
SH1483-01 14" x 8" Tapered Adapter
SH1483-03SS Starter Section
SH1483-10 14" x 10' Velcro Flat Duct
SH1483-20 14" x 20' Velcro Flat Duct
SH1483-25 14" x 25' Velcro Flat Duct
SH1483-03MS 12" Cuff to 14" Velcro Starter
SH1483-90DEG 90o Elbow
3
0
5
3

compact and insulated Flat Duct is an extremely flexible
heating and air-conditioning duct. It is constructed without
wire reinforcement, allowing it to be flattened and rolled
when not in use for compact storage. The Flat Duct hose
is constructed of two-ply, flexible, heavy duty and highly
abrasion resistant vinyl coated fabric with moisture proof
insulation between the piles.
Features of J&B Aviation Flat Duct:
• Abrasion resistant scuff strip
• Cuff zippers and Velcro strips to allow for longer
 duct assemblies
• Available with inside diameters of 8”, 10”, 12” and 14”
• Tolerant to temperature variations of -40° F to + 275° F
• Minimum R-value of 8.0 or greater
8" DUCT 10" DUCT 12" DUCT 14" DUCT LENGTH
JZ0810-10 JZ1010-10 JZ1210-10 JZ1410-10 10 Ft.
JZ0810-20 JZ1010-20 JZ1210-20 JZ1410-20 20 Ft.
JZ0810-25 JZ1010-25 JZ1210-25 JZ1410-25 25 Ft.
The Flat Duct is also available
without the abrasion-resistant
scuff strip resulting in a lighter
weight hose and more compact
when stored. This can be advan-
tageous when longer duct is
needed.
8" DUCT 10" DUCT 12" DUCT 14" DUCT LENGTH
JZ0850-10 JZ1050-10 JZ1250-10 JZ1450-10 10 Ft.
JZ0850-20 JZ1050-20 JZ1250-20 JZ1450-20 20 Ft.
JZ0850-25 JZ1050-25 JZ1250-25 JZ1450-25 25 Ft.
      Flat Tapered Adapters
JZ1050-01 10” Tapered To 8”
JZ1250-01 12” Tapered To 8”
JZ1450-01 14” Tapered To 8”